

NOT FOR RELEASE, PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN OR INTO THE UNITED STATES, AUSTRALIA, CANADA, JAPAN, SOUTH AFRICA OR ANY OTHER JURISDICTION WHERE TO DO SO WOULD CONSTITUTE A VIOLATION OF THE RELEVANT LAWS OR REGULATIONS OF SUCH JURISDICTION. ANY FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THESE RESTRICTIONS MAY CONSTITUTE A VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE SECURITIES LAWS

GLOBAL INTERCONNECTION GROUP LIMITED ("GLOBAL INTERCONNECTION GROUP", "GIG" or the "Company")

Formerly Disruptive Capital Acquisition Company Limited ("DCAC")

in respect of GLOBAL INTERCONNECTION GROUP Public Warrant Holders ISIN Code GG00BMB5XY22 GIGWT:AEX

THIS PRESS RELEASE CONTAINS INFORMATION THAT QUALIFIES OR MAY HAVE QUALIFIED AS INSIDE INFORMATION WITHIN THE MEANING OF ARTICLE 7(1) OF THE EU MARKET ABUSE REGULATION.

Publication of information regarding

GIG Public Warrant Exercise Announcement

17 July 2023

GIG is pleased to announce that Kari Stadigh, a member of the Concert Party, has notified that Company that he will exercise 23,438 GIG Public Warrants at a price of £7.00 per GIG Public Warrant, to give £164,066 of proceeds.

GIG Public Warrant holders can refer to the following press release dated 11 July 2023 for more detailed instructions on the exercise of GIG Public Warrants: ab7cde6e-4b38-44ee-acd3-00fc01795c74 (globenewswire.com)

PRESS AND INVESTOR INFORMATION

For more information, please contact:

Company enquiries to:

disruptive@admina.gg

Registered office First Floor, 10 Lefebvre Street St Peter Port Guernsey GY1 2PE

Media inquiries to:

James Culverhouse EQ

<u>James.culverhouse@eqcorp.co</u>
+44 20 7223 1100 / +44 7912 508 322